



# Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON\_68509080

Description: CON HELLMANN'S CLASSIC MAYONNAISE 4 X 2.4 kg

Revision: 1

Date Issued: 24 September 2020

## General Information

### Description

Label and customer information for Hellmann's Classic Mayonnaise 2.4 kg.

This specification is valid for products with a best before date of April 2021 or later.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The product information provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information, related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
Australia	Hellmann's	Classic Mayonnaise 4 X 2.4kg e
New Zealand	Hellmann's	Classic Mayonnaise 4 X 2.4kg e

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
Australia	Hellmann's Classic Mayonnaise 4 X 2.4kg e	
New Zealand	Hellmann's Classic Mayonnaise 4 X 2.4kg e	

### Symbols/Logos

Halal Certified

### General Function and Purpose

Spoonable mayonnaise, for a variety of applications.

All-round, balanced taste with no compromise on quality or costs. Gluten free, Halal certified, no artificial flavours, colours or added MSG# and suitable for vegetarians^.

# Contains naturally occurring glutamates.

^ Suitable for vegetarians who consume dairy and egg.

### Additional Customer Info

Unilever Product Code: 68509083

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

INGREDIENTS: Canola oil (53%), water, pasteurised free range **egg** (6.5%)(whole **egg**, **egg** yolk), vinegar, sugar, thickeners (1442, xanthan gum), salt, food acid (lactic), preservative (202), natural mustard flavour, antioxidant (385).

**Contains egg.**

## Claims and Declarations

### Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	120	No.	Serves per pack
Weight	2.4	kg	'e' Mark
Weight per serving/portion	20	g	
Date Marking		Text	BEST BEFORE: HH:MM (Time). DD/MM/YYYY (Date)



# Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON\_68509080

Description: CON HELLMANN'S CLASSIC MAYONNAISE 4 X 2.4 kg

Revision: 1

Date Issued: 24 September 2020

## Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	After Opening	3	month(s)	Keep refrigerated. DO NOT FREEZE.
Shelf Life Total	Unopened (Ambient)	10	month(s)	Store in a cool, dry place.

## Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country	Australia		Made in Australia from at least 90% Australian ingredients.

## Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Component of RM	Cross Contact	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods		✓		mg/kg			
Crustaceans and products		✓		mg/kg			
Molluscs and products		✓		mg/kg			
Egg/Egg products	✓			mg/kg	✓		Component: whole egg, egg yolk
Fish / Fish products		✓		mg/kg			
Peanuts/Peanut products		✓		mg/kg			
Soybeans/Soybean prods.		✓		mg/kg			
Milk / Dairy products		✓		mg/kg			
Nuts/Nuts products		✓		mg/kg			
Sesame Seeds and prods.		✓		mg/kg			
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)		✓		mg/kg			
Lupin and products		✓		mg/kg			
Yeast		✓		mg/kg			
Glutamate	✓			mg/kg	✓		Naturally occurring glutamates. No Added MSG

## Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Hal-al	✓		Certificate available upon request
Kosher		✓	
Vegan		✓	Contains egg
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	✓		
Gluten Free	✓		Gluten – "NIL detected" as per FSANZ standard



# Product Data Sheet

Specification: CON\_68509080

Description: CON HELLMANN'S CLASSIC MAYONNAISE 4 X 2.4 kg

Revision: 1

Date Issued: 24 September 2020

## Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	Gluten Free	
Claim 2	Halal certified	
Claim 3	100% free range eggs	
Claim 4	100% Australian Canola Oil	
Claim 5	No artificial colours or flavours	
Claim 6	No Added MSG#	
Claim 7	Suitable for vegetarians^	
Claim 8	ALL ROUND CLASSIC TASTE	

# Contains naturally occurring glutamates.

^ Suitable for vegetarians who consume dairy and egg.

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

To ensure a gluten free meal, avoid cross contact with gluten during meal preparation.

### Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

After opening, keep refrigerated and use within 3 months. Do not freeze.

### Safety Instructions

Refrigerate after opening. Once opened it will keep in a refrigerator for up to 3 months.

### Disposal Instructions

Please recycle.

For more information visit: [ufs.com.pleaserecycle](https://ufs.com.pleaserecycle)

## On Pack Nutrition Information [AsSold]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

Property	Value
CON	CON_68509080 (1) CON HELLMANN'S CLASSIC MAYONNAISE 4 x 2.4 kg
CUC	68119342 CUC Hellmann's Classic Mayonnaise
REF	
Serving Size	20 g

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ		2170	434
Protein		g		1.0	0.2
Gluten	-			0	0
Carbohydrate	-	g		5.3	1.1
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g		3.4	0.7
Fat	-	g		55.7	11.1
Fat of which	SAFA	g		4.7	0.9
Sodium	mg	mg		630	125



# Product Data Sheet

**Specification:** CON\_68509080**Description:** CON HELLMANN'S CLASSIC MAYONNAISE 4 X 2.4 kg**Revision:** 1**Date Issued:** 24 September 2020

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	kJ	8700	5	RDI
Protein	-	50	0.4	RDI
Carbohydrate	-	310	0.4	RDI
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	90	1	RDI
Fat	-	70	16	RDI
Fat of which	SAFA	24	4	RDI
Fibre	Dietary	30	NA	RDI
Sodium	mg	2300	6	RDI

## Nutrition Information

All quantities in nutrition table are average values.

## Contact Details

### Company Contact Information

Unilever Food Solutions

[www.ufs.com](http://www.ufs.com)

A division of Unilever Australasia

219 North Rocks Road

North Rocks, NSW, 2151 Australia

103 Carlton Gore Road, Newmarket

Auckland, 1023 New Zealand

For questions or comments call our Careline free on: -

1800 888 695 (AUS)

0800 449 221 (NZ)